BARRY T. SMITHERMAN, CHAIRMAN
DAVID PORTER, COMMISSIONER
CHRISTI CRADDICK, COMMISSIONER

MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS

April 9, 2013

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building,
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday,

April 9, 2013, commencing at 10:02 a.m. Chairman Barry T. Smitherman,
Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Christi Craddick were present.
Chairman Smitherman presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

1. Docket No. C12-0029-SC-48-L: Appeal of Surface Mining and
Reclamation Division's Notice of Violation No. 107A against Luminant Mining
Company, L.L.C. for violations of its Permit No. 48B, Three Oaks Mine, Bastrop
and Lee Counties, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

2. Docket No. C12-0007-SC-52-C: Application by San Miguel Electric
Cooperative, Inc. for renewal/revision of Permit No. 52, San Miguel Lignite
Mine Area C, Atascosa County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

OIL AND GAS

3. O&G 7B-0278212: Application of L R Operating Co. for commercial disposal
authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the J B Ragle Lease, Well No. 5, Palo
Pinto County Regular Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

Commissioner Porter and Commissioner Craddick voted to deny the
application. Chairman Smitherman voted no.

A revised order will be brought back to the next conference for signature.

4. O&G 02-0278322: Application of Karnes County Properties, L.L.C. for
Commercial Disposal Authority Pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the KC SWD
Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously voted to deny the application.

A revised order will be brought back to the next conference for signature.
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5. O&G 06-0279264: Application of Basic Energy Services, L.P. for commercial
disposal authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for the Talco SWD Lease, Well No.
1, Talco Field, Titus County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

6. O&G 06-0275285: Application of Denny M Smith - Oil Account for a
commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous
formation not productive of oil or gas, Smith SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Fort
Trinidad (Glen Rose Upper) Field, Houston County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

7. O&G 0275123: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to
16 TAC 83.37 for the Castleberry TRT Lease, Well No. 4H, Newark, East
(Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

8. O&G 09-0273416: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. pursuant to the Mineral
Interest Pooling Act for the Proposed Wesco A-1 Pooled Unit, Well No. 10H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission passed on this item.

9. O&G 09-0273417: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. pursuant to the Mineral
Interest Pooling Act for the Proposed Page Street D1 Pooled Unit, Well No. 11H,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission passed on this item.

10. O&G 7C-0269851: Enforcement action against Jim Levy, Sole Proprietor,
Horizon Exploration Services (400076) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the
McGowan-Henderson Ranch "A" (16967) Lease, Well No. 2, Wildcat Field,
Concho County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

11. O&G 0276999: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC
§3.37 for Well No. 4H on the Eden Southeast Unit, Newark, East (Barnett
Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

12. O&G 20-0279333: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lillis, Michael D.
(Operator No. 500740).
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

13. O&G 20-0279766: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Petrolia Group, L.L.C.
(Operator No. 660810).
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.
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14. O&G 20-0280599: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Arrowhead
Productions, LP (Operator No. 033523).
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

15. O&G 20-0280616: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of K-T Production
(Operator No. 448531).
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

16. O&G 20-0280621: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nacogdoches Oil And
Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 598796).

The Commission voted to reconsider this item.

The Commission passed on this item until the next conference May 7, 2013

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications:

17. O&G 08-0277456: Application of J. Cleo Thompson to amend temporary
Field Rule Nos. 5 and 6 for the Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Pecos, Reeves and
Ward Counties, Texas.

18. O&G 01-0280224: Application of Anadarko E&P Onshore, L.L.C. to adopt
field rules for the Ammann (Buda) Field, Dimmit, Maverick and Webb Counties,
Texas.

19. O&G 08-0279816: Application of Devon Energy Production Co, L.P. to
renumber and amend field rules for the C-Bar (Tubb) Field, Crane County,
Texas.

20. O&G 01-0280356: Application of Canyon Creek Resources, L.L.C. to
renumber and amend field rules for the Jack Frost (Crockett) Field, La Salle
County, Texas.

21. O&G 03-0280358: Application of Penwell Energy, Inc. to adopt field rules
for the Sour Lake, E. (9920) Field, Hardin County, Texas.

22. O&G 08-0280635: Application of Finley Resources, Inc. to consider
amending the field rules for the Vealmoor Field, Howard County, Texas.

23. O&G 01-0280513: Application of Anadarko E&P Company, L.P. to consider
amending the field rules for The Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Atascosa,
Dimmit, Frio, La Salle, Maverick, McMullen, Webb and Zavala Counties, Texas.

24. O&G 03-0280361: Application of Wapiti Operating, L.L.C. to consider a new
field designation and to adopt field rules for the Proposed Newton (Deep Wilcox)
Field, Newton County, Texas.
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25. O&G 10-0280428: Application of H & L Exploration Company, L.L.C. to
consider the cancellation of overproduction for the Hutchinson, N. (Cleveland
5900) Field, Hutchinson County, Texas.

26. O&G 09-0280769: Application of 3-T Exploration, Inc. for an exception to
16 TAC §3.32 for the Seay Lease, Well No. 1, Ridge (Conglomerate) Field,
Montague County, Texas.

27. O&G 01-0280636: Application of EF Energy, L.L.C. for an exception to 16
TAC §3.32 for The Kothmann-Ranch (15735) Lease, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford)
Field, Frio County, Texas.

28. O&G 01-0280435: Application of LMH Balcones Creek Dev., Inc. for
approval of a proposed qualified subdivision pursuant to Statewide Rule 76 for
a 316.863-acre tract in the W.H. Hughes Survey No. 173, A-340 and Jose
Ramon Arocha Survey No. 171, A-24, Bexar County, Texas.

29. O&G 20-0279747: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lone Star Services
(Operator No. 507453).

30. O&G 20-0280600: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Balance Production
Corporation (Operator No. 047129).

31. O&G 20-0280604: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cawell Energy, L.L.C.
(Operator No. 140537).

32. O&G 20-0280606: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Charter Oak
Production Co., L.L.C. (Operator No. 146669).

33. O&G 20-0280614: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J.R. Dunn Oil & Gas,
Inc. (Operator No. 427757).

34. O&G 20-0280618: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Magna Energy, L.L.C.
(Operator No. 521430).

35. O&G 20-0280620: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Multipay Energy, Inc.
(Operator No. 593087).

36. O&G 20-0280625: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Patterson Energy
Corporation (Operator No. 643402).

37. O & G 8A-0280649: Occidental Permian, LTD for authority pursuant to 16
TAC 8§3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for a portion of the Southeast
Levelland Unit (#18515), Levelland (53411 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders:

38. O&G 09-0277567: Coreterra Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 178422)
enforcement action regarding the North Pugh JV (29985) Lease, Well No. 3,
Moon, S.E. (Marble Falls 3940) Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of
Statewide Rules §§3.8(b), 3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).

39. O&G 09-0278528: Coreterra Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 178422)
enforcement action regarding the Garrison (32019) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4,
and the W.R. Garrison Lease, Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 700072) Bend
Conglomerate Field, Wise County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule §3.5(a).

40. O&G 03-0266027: Noxxe Oil and Gas, L.L.C. (Operator No. 615853)
enforcement action regarding the House, W.C. (02417) Lease, Well No. 42E,
Humble Field, Harris County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §83.8(d)(1)
and 3.20(a)(1).

41. O&G 03-0277232: Noxxe Oil and Gas, L.L.C. (Operator No. 615853)
enforcement action regarding the Ott, C.E. et al. (14258) Lease, Well No. A1,
League Field, Galveston County; and Ott, C.E. (11601) Lease, Well No. 1D,
League City Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule
§3.8(d)(1).

42. O&G 05-0257533: Sulphur River Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 828880)
enforcement action regarding the Birthright Plant SWD (01980) Lease, Well No.
D-1, Birthright (Smackover) Field, Hopkins County, Texas. Violation of
Statewide Rules §83.9(12) and 3.14(b)(2).

43. O&G 05-0264494: Lancelott Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 484436)
enforcement action regarding the Galahad PG MSL Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling
Permit No. 668371), Corsicana Field, Navarro County, Texas. Violation of
Statewide Rule §3.16(b).

44. O&G 7B-0270339: Tri-Tex Exploration, L.T.D. (Operator No. 868601)
enforcement action regarding the Sayles Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No.
656881); Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 657305); Well No. 3 (Drilling Permit No.
681741), Wildcat Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule
§3.16(b).

45. O&G 7B-0271286: Rice, James D., Sole Proprietor, Rice Drilling Company
(Operator No.706685) enforcement action regarding the Woodruff, E.P. (22231)
Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 3, Coleman County Regular Field, Coleman County,
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §8§3.3(3), 3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(j).
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46. LP-Gas 2376: PrecisionBlend, Inc. (License No. 13017) enforcement action
regarding the PrecisionBlend, Inc., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas. Violation
of LP-Gas Safety Rules §§9.17(b)(4) and 9.7(h).

47. LP-Gas 2393: Amerigas Propane, L.P. (License No. 09670) enforcement
action regarding the RV Store Camper Clinic II, 15855 IH 35 S., Buda, Hays
County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135.

48. LP-Gas 2408: Betts Oil & Butane, Inc. (License No. 07288) enforcement
action regarding the Rio Radio, San Benito, Cameron County, Texas, and the
Victoria Steel and Supply, Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas
Safety Rule §9.101(b)(1).

49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007477: Klepzig Material & Trucking
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 11401 Highway 290 E., Unknown, Williamson County, Texas.

50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007506: Landmark Building & Remodel
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 20 Thornhurst (Oakwell Farms), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007583: USA Plumbing enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 107
Oakland Hills (Palisades Drive), Portland, San Patricio County, Texas.

52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007609: Mickie Services Company
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 4708 Caroline St. (Blodgett), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007657: All Around Fence Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
2203 Diamond Springs Dr. (Lakeside Bend Pvt.), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007752: All Around Fence Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
3611 Barkers Crossing (Sable Tree), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010241: All Around Fence Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4803 Redwing Brook Trl., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.
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56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010244: All Around Fence Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 8126 Narrow Brook Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012436: Cable Masters Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3815 Highway 6 (Settler Way Dr.), Missouri City,
Fort Bend County, Texas.

58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013279: Reliable Signal & Lighting
Solutions LLC enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline
Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7720 Lockwood
(Crosstimbers), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013338: All Around Fence Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13803 Hampton Cove, Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014822: Big Boys Lawn & Landscape, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3814 Louvre Ln. (Portofino), Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016200: City of Grand Prairie enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at
4215 Cedar Ridge, Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018415: Dallas Sprinkler Systems, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 609 Cattleman's Way (Ricochet), Fort
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018548: Pulte Homes enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 6407 Burgess Heights Ln., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019918: Hard Rock Directional Drilling
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.11(b), 18.11(b), 18.3(e) and 18.4(a), at 1000 Blk. Hickory St., Jourdanton,
Atascosa County, Texas.
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65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020317: City of Denton enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at 525 Chambers St. (Lincoln Place), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020735: Larrett Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 100
Minton (Adelaide), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.

67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020947: DFW Plumbing enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1228 W. Jessamine (Ryan Place), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021081: Willbros T & D Services
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 946 Pegram (Wright Street), Mineral Wells, Parker County, Texas.

69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021481: Art Depue enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 15002 F.M. 2920, Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021507: Woodhaven Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6923 Queensclub Dr., Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021529: Affordable Mobile Homes Movers
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9018 Miller Road 2 (Beaumont Hwy.),
Houston, Harris County, Texas.

72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021549: City of Houston enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2107
Hutchins St. (Gray), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021928: Eagle Electric enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 4023 Vintage Trl., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022090: In Charge Electrical Services
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1015 Dogwood Trl., Cedar Park, Williamson County,
Texas.
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75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022098: A.G. Hays Equipment enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2702 W. US Hwy. 90 (Mosley Lane), Alpine, Brewster
County, Texas.

76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022123: Arlington Cable enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at 8 Claridge (between Richwoods and Adair Manor Ln.), Frisco,
Collin County, Texas.

77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022124: Arlington Cable enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at 6273 Claridge (Adair Manor Ln.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022233: CAN FER enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4821
Sangers Ct., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022292: Collins Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 1505 Ashland St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022306: Menade Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 17619 Huffmeister Rd. (Skinner Rd.), Cypress, Harris County,
Texas.

81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022404: J.W. Turner Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2090 Glasshouse St., Beaumont, Jefferson
County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022412: Craig & Heidt Civil Contractor
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 34th at Port of Galveston (Old Port
Industrial Road), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022421: Kenny Swinford dba Done Right
Utilities enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC 8§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 7510 Copper Meadow (Copper Gate), San
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022431: R.L. Jones enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 107
Harmon (Greenwich), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
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85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022463: Mickie Services Company
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 13112 Highway 6, Santa Fe, Galveston County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022470: Global Piping enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 805 West Ridge (South IH Road), San Juan, Hidalgo County,
Texas.

87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022508: BP America Production Company

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.8(a) and 18.11(b), at Sheerin Switch (State FM 119 and County Road G),

Sheerin Junction, Moore County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022526: Payne Plumbing Company
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5912 104th, Lubbock, Lubbock County,
Texas.

89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022581: Zadok Builders, Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 206 Bragea Dr., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022592: REIM Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 4600 McPherson Rd., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022606: Ace Fence Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 304 Princess Pl., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022629: R.E.I.M. Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 4516 McClelland, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022655: REIM Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
McClelland Ave. (Taylor), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022674: REIM Construction enforcement

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 4518 McClelland Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

10



MINUTES - April 9, 2013

95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022679: REIM Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 4317 McClelland Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022710: Quest Enterprises enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at FM 1101, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022712: Quest Enterprises enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 1131 Winston Ave., New Braunfels, Comal County,
Texas.

98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022727: Patin Construction, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1402 Sloan St. (Prather), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022728: City of Baytown enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at
400 Bolster St., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022729: AAA Sanitation, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 511 S. Main St., Farmersville, Collin County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 02274 1: Standard Utility Construction
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 513 Darlington Trail, Fort Worth, Tarrant
County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022753: Superior Water Works
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 11511 Camphorwood Dr., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022837: Texas Rain enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b),
at 8303 Easton Commons Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022861: Abe Fehr enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b),
at US Hwy. 180 West, Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022866: Jerry Clepper enforcement action

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2709
Old Red Lick Rd. (Lewis Rd.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
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106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022870: SER Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b)
and 18.11(b), at 4913 Sharman (Calvalcade), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022899: Reymundo Anaya enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 15403 Wandering Trl., Friendswood, Harris County,
Texas.

108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022932: Verticom enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at Highland (MacArthur), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022945: Exacta Surveyor enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1415 S. Redondo Dr. (Meander), Austin, Travis
County, Texas.

110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022993: Saber Development Corp.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at 2360 Waketon, Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023014: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 709 N. Pineda St., Jacksonville, Cherokee County,
Texas.

112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023043: Verizon enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at 105 Tustin Ct. (San Mateo Dr.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023061: CWCI enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 102
Brandon St., Edgewood, Van Zandt County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023071: JM Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b)
and 18.11(b), at 3505 25th Street (Chaparral), Brownsville, Cameron County,
Texas.

115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023074: Tejas Commercial Construction,
L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5720 Carb Dr. (Burton Hill Rd.), Westworth
Village, Tarrant County, Texas.
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116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023078: S. Carrillo Excavation, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18019 Maui Sands (Point Bay), San
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023093: Priddy Electric enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 3801 Call Field (Rhea Rd.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County,
Texas.

118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023109: Standard Utility enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b)
and 18.11(b), at 317 Preston Creek (Denton Creek), McKinney, Collin County,
Texas.

119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023121: Greater Texas Landscapes, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4401 Spicewood Springs Rd. (Mesa Dr.),
Austin, Travis County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023133: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 16110 Pelican Beach, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023134: Atmos Energy, West Texas
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 N. Price Rd. (Alcock), Pampa, Gray County, Texas.

122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023148: Mission Site Services LLC
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§818.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 971 Woodrow Rd. (South Valley Pkwy.),
Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023177: Northern Underground
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 7202 Azalea Square (Travis Summit) San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023187: Morrow Construction Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 2813 and FM 256, Unknown, Van Zandt County,
Texas.

125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023194: Hillman Outdoor Living
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6951 Tamarack Rd., Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.
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126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023197: Atmos Energy, West Texas
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10509 Gary, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023201: Atmos Energy, West Texas
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11502 Topeka (115th and Topeka), Lubbock, Lubbock
County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023215: D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3800 Englewood St., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023216: Sign of the Times enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11600 Space Center Blvd., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023219: Standard Utility enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b)
and 18.11(b), at 5736 Hummingbird Ln. (Murry Farm Dr.), Fairview, Collin
County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023221: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1007 Hayden Way (Peterson), Round Rock, Williamson County,
Texas.

132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023222: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 108 S. Ewing (E. Jefferson St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023224: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 621 Carriage Way (Commons Gate St.), Duncanville, Dallas
County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023228: Arc Electric enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 3700 Wright (Third Ave.), Big Spring, Howard County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023229: Atmos Energy, West Texas
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3700 Wright (Third Ave.), Big Spring, Howard County,
Texas.
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136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023233: J3 Company, L.L.C. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at 1502 W. Lullwood (Buckeye), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023244: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 26014 Shady Dawn Ln., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023247: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1900 Central Dr., Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023250: Atmos Energy, West Texas
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1343 Alleghaney (Monahans), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023252: TEC Excavation, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.3(e), at 1492 E. Jax Ave. (Tilden St.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023254: Battson Contracting Co., Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), and 18.11(b), at 1500 Brown Trail (Deuce), Bedford, Tarrant County,
Texas.

142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023260: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 44 Berry Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023266: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 6109 Monte Cristo Ln. (Lot #44) (Georgette St.), Plano, Collin
County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023271: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(a), at 11915 Paddock Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023277: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 114 Maple Valley Rd. (Bayou Glen Rd.), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023284: Centerpoint Energy Entex

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 15423 Rio Plaza Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023287: Mid-America of Texas, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at N.E. Loop 820 & Fossil Creek Blvd. (N.E. 820),
Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023291: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at south of Rathgerber on Crestview (Rathgeber), Wichita Falls,
Wichita County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023292: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2645 Randol Mill Rd. (Woodbine), Arlington, Tarrant County,
Texas.

150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023293: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4336 Birchman Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023294: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 176 Quail Ridge, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023296: Atmos Energy, West Texas
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. CR 44 and N. CR 1246, Midland, Midland County,
Texas.

153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023298: Sargent Plumbing Company, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 5104 Fairmont Pkwy., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023300: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 811 Kissell Rd. (Anderson St.), Wilmer, Dallas County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023301: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 9214 Mauna Loa Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023305: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
10409 Sexton, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

16



MINUTES - April 9, 2013

157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023306: Ken-Man Plumbing Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 10409 Sexton, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023307: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 600 S. 3rd, Sanger, Denton County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023308: Vessels Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
600 S. 3rd, Sanger, Denton County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023313: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 105 S. 12th, Ballinger, Runnels County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023320: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 600 Chateau Ct. (N. Bell Ave.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023321: Willbros T&D enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a), and
18.11(b), at 3101 Pecan Tree Ln. (Central Village), Denton, Denton County,
Texas.

163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023324: Vernor Materials Equipment
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 101 Oleander St., Lake Jackson, Brazoria
County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023327: Atmos Energy, West Texas
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 114 & Frankford (114 and Frankford Ave.), Lubbock,
Lubbock County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023330: EZ Bel Construction, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 532 Terrell Hills Road (Eldon & Terrell Hills Rd.), San
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023331: Centerpoint Energy Entex

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 19 Early Dawn Ct., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
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167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023337: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7740 Skylake Drive (Crosswind Drive), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023342: JD Landscaping Service
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1432 Heep Run, Buda, Hays County,
Texas.

169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023347: Centerpoint Energy Entex
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Mossy Spring Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023351: JDR Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at behind 260 Washington (North Oak Place), Van, Van Zandt
County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023353: Advanced Pipeline Services,
L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §818.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 289 (CR 289 & CR 293),
Cheapside, Gonzales County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023354: AG2M, L.L.C. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 8140 La Paloma Cir. (Valley View), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023360: Williams Landscape enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1121 La Mirada Ct., Southlake, Tarrant County,
Texas.

174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023363: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 6800 Southeast Loop 820, Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023367: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 200 Blk. N. Roberts & Oak Street (Oak St.), West, McLennan
County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023370: AAR Incorporated enforcement

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
6700 Fulton St. (Amber), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023374: Menade, Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 17705 Red Oak Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023376: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2003 San Jacinto, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023378: Lee Lewis Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 455 Caddo, San Angelo, Tom Green
County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023379: Menade, Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 17000 Red Oak (Marne), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023391: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 506 S. Stemmons Frwy. (W. Purnell), Lewisville, Denton County,
Texas.

182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023400: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 221 Connie Dr. (Michael Dr.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023406: Standard Utility Construction
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16
TAC §818.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 1450 South Falls Ct., Flower Mound, Denton
County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023409: JW Powerline enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at S.CR 1110 & E. CR 180, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023413: JM Duty Electric enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and, 18.11(b), at 5711 Cascade Canyon Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend
County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023414: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3825 Morse St., Denton, Denton County, Texas.
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187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023419: M and M Buried Cable Service
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13755 Main St., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023421: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 422 Meadowhill (Shady Glen), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023427: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 13331 Roanoke Rd., Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023431: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3003 Northaven Rd. (Caraway Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023434: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 404 Hughes St. (W. Ave. D), Belton, Bell County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023436: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 10123 Strait Ln., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023439: Valley Irrigation & Pump Service
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at FM 181 & FM 2885, Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023443: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 15160 Quorum Dr., Addison, Dallas County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023444: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2600 Neville St. (Birchman Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023448: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3317 Latham Dr., Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023449: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3650 US Hwy. 287 N., Jolly, Clay County, Texas.
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198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023451: SKE Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
1520 Clearview Loop, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.

199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023452: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1520 Clearview Loop, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023453: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2701 Charter House Dr., Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023457: Long and Son, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
18500 Lake Glen Trl., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023462: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7709 Incline Terrace (Trailridge Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023464: Danny Lane Plumbing
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at California and East St., Seymour, Baylor County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023465: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at California and East St., Seymour, Baylor County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023466: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 900 Myrtle & Eagle, Denton, Denton County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023468: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC

§18.8(a), at Hanna St. & San Antonio St. (Hanna St.), Wolfe City, Hunt County,
Texas.

207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023470: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 9331 Paramount Ave. (St. Augustine), Dallas, Dallas County,
Texas.

208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023472: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1 Medical Pky. #200 (Hwy. 635), Farmers Branch, Dallas County,
Texas.
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209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023475: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3660 Regent Blvd. (N. Belt Line Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023492: J.Q. Brick Repairs & Restoration
Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline
Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 315 S. Keswick Ct., Sugar
Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023493: Berry Fence Company
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§8§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3225 Old Jacksonville Rd., Tyler, Smith County,
Texas.

212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023497: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. WestTex,
L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 158 Hwy. 33, Garden City, Glasscock County, Texas.

213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023500: TEC Excavation, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 1402 W. Ave. A (S.W. 15th), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023518: J & B Electric enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 24530 Cornell Park Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023525: Redman Communications, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Rock Island Rd. & Irby Ln. (Irby), Irving, Dallas
County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023534: Allen Butler Construction, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 98 Frankford (98th & Frankford), Lubbock, Lubbock
County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023545: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. West Tex,
L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4219 E. CR 150, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023546: TCO Field Service, Inc.

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4219 E. CR 150, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.
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219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023547: Classic City Utility Co.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Bulverde Crossing & Old Boerne Road (Old
Boerne Road), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023579: Hernandez Utility Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Ledge (Camino), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023603: Parada Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at
1099 S. Sherman St. (W. Buckinghan Dr.) Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023632: M. Finley Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 3409 N. 4th St., Longview, Gregg County,
Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE

223. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale
trends.

The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Oil and Gas
Division , Site Remediation Assistant Director Peter Pope.

224. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency.
The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Executive Director
Milton Rister.

225. Update regarding the Sunset Advisory Commission review of the Railroad
Commission.
The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Executive Director
Milton Rister.

GOVERNMENT AND MEDIA AFFAIRS
226. Railroad Commission legislative proposals and any other pending
legislation affecting the Railroad Commission of Texas.

The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Executive Director
Milton Rister.
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COMMISSIONERS
Chairman Smitherman

227. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions
initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S.
Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal
agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the
energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

The Commission received an update from the Commission’s General Counsel
Lindil Fowler.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

228. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion
and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a)
pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring
consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the
Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules
of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter
551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code
§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the
State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d)
personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a
public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; or
(e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the
implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.076. The Commission will reconvene following
Executive Session for discussion of matters considered in closed session and to
take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas
Government Code §551.102.

The Commission passed on this item.

PUBLIC INPUT

229. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on
any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the
policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

Commission Secretary

The conference was adjourned at 11:14 a.m.
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